

COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2023, Legislative Day No. 15

Bill No. 68-23

Introduced by Mr. Smith, Chair (by request of the County Executive)

By the County Council, September 5, 2023

Introduced and first read on September 5, 2023 Public Hearing set for and held on October 2, 2023 Bill Expires on December 9, 2023

By Order: Laura Corby, Administrative Officer

A BILL ENTITLED

1 2	AN ORDINANCE concerning: Personnel – Retiree Health Benefits Trust – Agreements – Public Entities
	I done Entitles
3 4	FOR the purpose of allowing the County to agree to pool assets with public entities for
5 6	purposes of investment of the Retiree Health Benefits Trust; and generally relating to personnel.
7	P ••••
8	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments: § 6-5-102(b)
9	Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended)
10	anomical 1 D is constant by the County Council of Anna Anundal County Maryland
11	SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland,
12	That Section(s) of the Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended) read as follows:
13	
14	ARTICLE 6. PERSONNEL
15	
16	TITLE 5. RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST
17	
18	6-5-102. Established.
19	
20	(b) Agreements. The County may enter into agreements with [[other]] ONE OR MORE
21	political subdivisions of the State OR UNITS OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT to pool assets in
22	the Trust for purposes of investment.
23	
24	SECTION 2. And be it further enacted, That this Ordinance shall take effect 45 days
25	from the date it becomes law.
	CADITAL CADITAL C in direct new matter added to existing law

Bill No. 68-23 Page No. 2

READ AND PASSED this 2nd day of October, 2023

By Order:

Laura Corby Administrative Officer

PRESENTED to the County Executive for his approval this 3rd day of October, 2023

Laura Corby

Administrative Officer

APPROVED AND ENACTED this _//__ day of October, 2023

Chris Trumbauer Budget Officer Acting County Executive

EFFECTIVE DATE: November 25, 2023

Bill No. 68-23 Page No. 3

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF BILL NO. 68-23 THE ORIGINAL OF WHICH IS RETAINED IN THE FILES OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL.

Jan Cork Laura Corby

Administrative Officer